
piazz tempo soc.

1 12"00 TORO ALESSIA CUS PARMA 2004

2 16"82 SACCANI CHIARA CUS PARMA 2005

1 9"96 CATELLANI IRENE COOP NORD EST 2002

2 10"08 COSTELLA LAURA CUS PARMA 2002

3 10"33 BIGNAMI CHIARA ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 2003

4 10"55 CECCATO MARGHERITA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

5 10"56 SAVANI VIOLA CUS PARMA 2002

6 10"57 BUCCELLA ELENA COOP NORD EST 2002

7 10"60 CAPORETTO FRANCESCA CUS PARMA 2003

8 10"70 ALESSANDRINI SABRINA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

9 10"95 ARTUSI ANNA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2003

10 10"97 TANZI VIRGINIA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

11 11"07 BARONI BENEDETTA COOP NORD EST 2003

12 11"10 SACCANI GIULIA CUS PARMA 2002

12 11"10 GALLANI LICIA ATLETICA GALLERINI 2003

14 11"11 CHIESI MADDALENA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

organizzatore FMI PARMA SPRINT

PISTA 2011
RISULTATI

data 16/04/2011

luogo PARMA- CENTRO "LAURO GROSSI"

evento 17° TROFEO FMI PARMA SPRINT

atleta

60 MT ESORDIENTI

14 11"11 CHIESI MADDALENA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

14 11"11 INGLESE ANNA CUS PARMA 2002

16 11"15 GABELLI CAMILLA CUS PARMA 2002

17 11"18 ZARROUG AALA COOP NORD EST 2002

18 11"20 GENNARI FRANCESCA CUS PARMA 2003

18 11"20 STEFANINI CAMILLA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2003

20 11"26 BANDINI MARICA ATLETICA GALLERINI 2003

21 11"42 PERACCHI FRANCESCA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2003

22 11"70 TORRICELLI GEMMA CUS PARMA 2003

23 12"11 MUSSI GIORGIA CUS PARMA 2002

24 12"50 MORA ELISABETTA ATLETICA GALLERINI 2003

1 8"70 MATTIOLI MARTINA CUS PARMA 2000

2 8"77 STECCONI ELENA CUS PARMA 2001

3 8"92 MAZZONI ELISA AVIS FIDENZA 2000

4 8"96 TOMMASINI CAMILLA COOP NORD EST 2000

5 8"99 ZAMBRELLI GIULIA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

6 9"29 MASOLA LAURA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

7 9"32 GANDINI MARGHERITA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

8 9"39 GANDINI LUCREZIA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

9 9"44 MARTINI ELENA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

10 9"48 PONTECORVO ELISA SCUOLA VICINI 2000

11 9"74 MELEGA ANGELICA CUS PARMA 2000

12 9"77 BERTOLINI MARIA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

13 9"80 CAZZINI ALESSIA CUS PARMA 2000



14 9"99 ALFIERI MARGHERITA COOP NORD EST 2001

15 10"12 MAESTRI M. VIRGINIA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2001

16 10"15 TROMBI VITTORIA COOP NORD EST 2000

16 10"15 LASAGNA LEA COOP NORD EST 2000

18 10"18 MBENGUE CODOU FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

19 10"20 PEDRAZZI ANNA COOP NORD EST 2001

20 10"24 BOSI SAMANTA ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 2000

21 10"25 ROSSI LETIZIA ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 2000

22 10"30 CERESINI ARIANNA CUS PARMA 2001

23 10"49 CARPI DELIA SCUOLA SORBOLO 2000

24 10"51 FORTUNA CRISTINA COOP NORD EST 2000

25 10"52 BARONI ANGELICA COOP NORD EST 2001

26 10"53 QUATTROMINI ANNA COOP NORD EST 2000

27 10"55 ARMILLOTTA RACHELE CUS PARMA 2000

28 10"78 GHITU EVELINA COOP NORD EST 2000

piazz tempo soc.

1 10"89 BALDI LORENZO ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 2004

2 11"92 ROSEGHINI FILIPPO CUS PARMA 2004

3 12"08 PADOVANI CORRADO ATLETICA GALLERINI 2005

4 12"53 BELFORTI MATTEO AVIS FIDENZA 2004

5 12"76 MARCHESELLI ANDREA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2004

1 9"82 OULAI EDGAR CUS PARMA 2002

2 10"01 DI MONICA CRISTIAN COOP NORD EST 2002

3 10"07 ADEDAPO A. DANIEL COOP NORD EST 2002

4 10"20 GRANATA RICCARDO COOP NORD EST 2003

60 MT ESORDIENTI
atleta

4 10"20 GRANATA RICCARDO COOP NORD EST 2003

5 10"23 AVELLA MARCO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

6 10"25 BORGHES CESARE CUS PARMA 2002

7 10"26 ZANACCA FRANCESCO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

8 10"42 FRANCHI GIACOMO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

9 10"46 ORLANDI MARCO CUS PARMA 2002

10 10"58 BONIBURINI DAVIDE ATLETICA GALLERINI 2002

11 10"59 CARUSO MATTEO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2003

12 10"73 BERSELLI EDOARDO CUS PARMA 2002

13 10"80 PREVITERA GABRIELE COOP NORD EST 2003

14 10"81 BELLETTI MATTIA CUS PARMA 2003

15 10"83 RABAGLIA PIETRO CUS PARMA 2003

16 10"92 PADOVANI GIOVANNI ATLETICA GALLERINI 2003

17 10"95 PILATO LORENZO AVIS FIDENZA 2003

18 10"97 BORASCHI ANDREA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

19 11"13 SUOCHI ANDREA AVIS FIDENZA 2003

20 11"15 GUARESCHI FEDERICO CUS PARMA 2003

21 11"31 FERRARI TOMMASO COOP NORD EST 2003

22 11"35 ARMILLOTTA PIETRO CUS PARMA 2002

23 11"69 GHERRI FRANCESCO CUS PARMA 2003

24 11"93 GENOVESI GABRIELE COOP NORD EST 2002

25 12"03 SPOTTI FRANCESCO CUS PARMA 2002

26 12"25 ZACCHINO ALESSANDRO CUS PARMA 2002

27 12"33 CAVALIERI FRANCESCO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

28 12"48 CAVALIERI ROCCO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2003



29 12"74 RASOTTO MANUEL AVIS FIDENZA 2003

1 9"12 BALDI FILIPPO ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 2000

2 9"24 BURCIELLARO ERIC ASD NTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 2000

3 9"41 BRUSCHI TOMMASO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

4 9"42 FERRARI SIMONE COOP NORD EST 2000

5 9"46 DE GENNARO MARCO CUS PARMA 2000

6 9"51 FAVALESI RICCARDO COOP NORD EST 2001

7 9"55 ZANARDI FEDERICO AVIS FIDENZA 2000

8 9"63 GRASSI SEBASTIANO CUS PARMA 2000

9 9"69 BONIBURINI ATLETICA GALLERINI

10 9"76 FIORINI ALESSANDRO ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 2000

11 9"77 FOCHI NICOLA CUS PARMA 2000

12 9"79 DE BRASI MAXIM ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 2001

13 9"80 RINALDI LUCA ATLETICA GALLERINI 2000

14 9"81 MATTIOLI ANDREA SCUOLA CORAZZA 2001

15 9"83 AVELLA STEFANO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

16 9"92 CHIARI LEONARDO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

17 9"94 OULAI PATRICK CUS PARMA 2001

18 10"02 BOIATTI FILIPPO ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 2000

19 10"05 BEDODI ANDREA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

20 10"06 AVEGLIA ALESSANDRO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

20 10"06 AVANZINI GIACOMO COOP NORD EST 2001

22 10"10 ARCARI FRANCESCO ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 2000

23 10"17 BUCCARDI GUIDO CUS PARMA 2000

24 10"18 FELISA NICOLA ATLETICA GALLERINI 2001

25 10"35 LAGINESTRA MICHELE CUS PARMA 2001

26 10"43 COLONNA RICCARDO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2001

27 10"44 FORNARI GIULIO CUS PARMA 2001

28 10"59 AGNETTI ACHILLE CUS PARMA 200128 10"59 AGNETTI ACHILLE CUS PARMA 2001

29 10"61 PELLEGRINI LUCA CUS PARMA 2000

30 10"63 MUNROVIC DEJAN AVIS FIDENZA 2001

31 10"90 MORUZZI MARCO COOP NORD EST 2000

31 10"90 UGOLOTTI ALESSIO ATLETICA GALLERINI 2001

33 11"90 BERTINELLI SIMONE ATLETICA GALLERINI 2000

34 12"06 PALLINI MATTEO ATLETICA GALLERINI 2000

piazz tempo soc.

1 8"60 RICCO' GIULIA COOP NORD EST 1998

2 8"61 BRIVIO LAURA ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

3 8"64 TANZI VALENTINA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

4 8"73 TESSONI ALICE FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

5 8"89 SINATRA DARIA ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1999

5 8"89 ORSATTI ALESSIA COOP NORD EST 1998

7 8"93 COZZI GIULIA ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1999

8 8"97 GABBA MARGHERITA SAN BENEDETTO 1998

9 9"05 BEDODI CHIARA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1999

10 9"17 FUOCHI CHIARA ISTITUTO SALSO 1999

11 9"21 GHIRARDI JESSICA COOP NORD EST 1998

12 9"29 POCATERRA ELENA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

13 9"31 FERRARI EMMA SAN BENEDETTO 1999

14 9"34 BOCCHI EMANUELA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

60 MT RAGAZZE
atleta



15 9"36 BEEN SAD SERENA SCUOLA VICINI 1998

16 9"38 MICHELOTTI CHIARA ISTITUTO SALSO 1999

17 9"45 PONTECORVO SILVIA SCUOLA VICINI 1998

18 9"46 CAVAZZONI M. ANTONIA COOP NORD EST 1998

19 9"52 SCAFFARDI MATILDE COOP NORD EST 1999

19 9"52 CORNINI MARIANNA COOP NORD EST 1998

21 9"65 ROSSI SARA SCUOLA FERRARI 1998

22 9"67 FERRARI FEDERICA SCUOLA FERRARI 1999

23 9"71 KHALID IMEN ISTITUTO SALSO 1998

24 9"75 OBIOHA EMANUELA SCUOLA VICINI 1998

25 9"80 MUTOMBO ODAVIA SCUOLA VICINI 1998

26 9"83 PERACCHI REBECCA AVIS FIDENZA 1999

27 9"84 GIARELLI CHIARA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1999

28 9"91 BRUSCHI ALESSIA COOP NORD EST 1998

29 9"96 TANZI MARTINA SCUOLA FERRARI 1999

30 10"09 STAIBANO ANNA CHIARA SCUOLA VICINI 1998

31 10"10 CERVI SELENE ATLETICA GALLERINI 1999

31 10"10 RAMIGNI SOFIA ATLETICA AZZURRA 1999

33 10"34 ADEDAPO ADENIKE COOP NORD EST 1999

34 10"61 BURA ANNA COOP NORD EST 1999

35 11"11 NIGRONI ELISABETTA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1999

36 11"21 FIORINI ALICE FMI PARMA SPRINT 1999

37 11"95 BARDIANI KARINA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

38 22"00 COTTI CAMILLA SCUOLA FERRARI 1999

piazz tempo soc.

1 8"22 ABE STEVE JAMIE ISTITUTO SALSO 1998

2 8"30 PLASMATI DARIO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

3 8"41 BIGNAMI STEFANO ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 1999

60 MT RAGAZZI
atleta

3 8"41 BIGNAMI STEFANO ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 1999

4 8"50 BONILAURI FRANCESCO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

5 8"55 LA PORTA FRANCESCO COOP NORD EST 1998

6 8"63 BENASSI LORENZO SCUOLA FERRARI 1998

7 8"75 BOIARDI LORENZO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

8 8"78 DELL'OLIO FRANCESCO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

9 8"86 BERGAMASCHI MATTEO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

10 8"87 MEZZADRI ALBERTO SCUOLA VICINI 1998

11 8"92 PLASMATI MARCO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1999

12 9"02 CHIAPPINI ANDREA ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

13 9"13 VENANCE ASARE ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1999

14 9"25 SACCANI SAMUELE COOP NORD EST 1998

15 9"39 ZIRRI RICCARDO COOP NORD EST 1998

16 9"41 GALLONI GIANPIETRO COOP NORD EST 1998

17 9"51 BATTILANA ALESSANDRO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1999

18 9"53 PAGANO GENNARO SCUOLA FERRARI 1998

19 9"68 SIMONINI MARCO COOP NORD EST 1999

20 9"75 POTLOG CRISTIAN SCUOLA FERRARI 1999

21 10"08 VLAD ADAM COOP NORD EST 1998

22 10"85 CICCOTTO DAVIDE SCUOLA VICINI 1998

piazz misura soc.

1 1,28 OLLARI ALESSIA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

SALTO IN ALTO RAGAZZE
atleta



2 1,20 TESSONI ALICE FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

3 1,20 GABBA MARGHERITA SAN BENEDETTO 1998

4 1,20 BARBIERI SOFIA ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

5 1,15 CALESTANI ELEONORA PARMA SPRINT 1998

5 1,15 GHIRARDI JESSICA COOP NORD EST 1998

7 1,15 ORSATTI ALESSIA COOP NORD EST 1999

7 1,15 PERACCHI REBECCA AVIS FIDENZA 1999

9 1,10 BOLZONI FRANCESCA SAN BENEDETTO 1999

9 1,10 MUTOMBO ODANIA SCUOLA PALLAVICINI 1998

11 1,10 RAMIGNI SOFIA ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

11 1,10 FERRARI EMMA SAN BENEDETTO 1999

11 1,10 STAIBANO ANNA CHIARA SCUOLA PALLAVICINI 1998

14 1,00 SILVA ALICE ATLETICA AZZURRA 1999

14 1,00 CEBOTARI OLGA SCUOLA PALLAVICINI 1998

piazz misura soc.

1 10,46 DELLA GRANA SAMUELE ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1996

2 9,51 CATTABIANI PAOLO ATLETICA AZZURA 1997

3 9,45 GENNARO DANIELE ATLETICA AZZURA 1997

4 9,40 PATERNIERI ALESSANDRO ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1996

5 8,72 CORSINI FILIPPO ATLETICA AZZURA 1997

piazz misura soc.

1 10,47 BARUFFINI MARTA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1997

2 9,53 CRISTOFORI MICAELA S. ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 1996

3 7,11 SCOGNAMIGLIO ARIANNA COOP NORD EST 1997

atleta

atleta

LANCIO DEL PESO CADETTE

SALTO TRIPLO CADETTI

3 7,11 SCOGNAMIGLIO ARIANNA COOP NORD EST 1997

4 6,91 DOHNIB ROSSAUM LICEO MARCONI 1996

5 6,70 MALMENDIER FANNY COOP NORD EST 1997

6 6,61 COVA ANNA COOP NORD EST 1996

7 6,53 MAGNANI MARGHERITA LICEO MARCONI 1996

8 6,22 TONO ELETTRA SCUOLA FERRARI 1997

9 6,05 KOBRA FATMA SCUOLA FERRARI 1997

10 5,58 PERZEGAI CLARA SCUOLA VICINI 1996

11 5,28 MASTROBERARDINOGIULIA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1996

piazz misura soc.

1 4,56 BIGNAMI STEFANO ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA

2 4,48 TONNA LORENZO SAN BENEDETTO 1998

3 4,11 BONILAURI FRANCESCO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

4 4,07 ROSI GIORDANO COOP NORD EST 1998

5 3,96 PAGANO GENNARO SCUOLA FERRARI 1998

6 3,95 ROBUSCHI LORENZO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

7 3,94 LANDINI GIOVANNI ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

8 3,76 GALLONI GIANPIETRO COOP NORD EST 1998

9 3,73 ASARE VENANCE ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1999

10 3,66 PERDOMINI GIACOMO ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1999

11 3,61 PLASMATI MARCO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1999

12 3,58 ZIRRI RICCARDO COOP NORD EST 1998

13 3,55 SIMONINI MARCO COOP NORD EST 1999

SALTO IN LUNGO RAGAZZI
atleta



14 3,55 GUEYE OMAR ATLETICA AZZURRA 1999

15 3,54 PINTO LORENZO SCUOLA FERRARI 1999

16 3,49 GIOVETTI RICCARDO ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 1999

17 3,35 SICORELLO VINCENZO ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1998

18 3,35 ATTINA' LORENZO ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 1998

19 3,31 SCAGLIA FEDERICO ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1999

20 3,31 FERRARI LEONARDO COOP NORD EST 1998

21 3,20 FAVA ALESSANDRO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1999

22 3,16 DELL'OLIO FRANCESCO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

23 3,10 CHIARI NICOLO' ATLETICA AZZURRA 1999

24 2,66 BONACCORSI GIULIO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

25 2,36 BATTILANA ALESSANDRO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1999

piazz misura soc.

1 2,41 TORO ALESSIA CUS PARMA 2004

1 3,16 SAVANI VIOLA CUS PARMA 2002

2 3,15 BIGNAMI CHIARA ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 2003

3 2,98 ALESSANDRINI SABRINA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

4 2,91 CECCATO MARGHERITA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

5 2,90 ARTUSI ANNA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2003

6 2,85 GABELLI CAMILLA CUS PARMA 2002

7 2,83 TANZI VIRGINIA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2003

8 2,76 COSTELLA LAURA CUS PARMA 2002

9 2,75 BUCCELLA ELENA COOP NORD EST 2002

10 2,72 BARONI BENEDETTA COOP NORD EST 2003

11 2,72 STEFANINI CAMILLA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2003

12 2,66 CATELLANI IRENE COOP NORD EST 2002

atleta

SALTO IN LUNGO ESORDIENTI

12 2,66 CATELLANI IRENE COOP NORD EST 2002

13 2,52 CHIESI MADDALENA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

14 2,50 CAPORETTO FRANCESCA CUS PARMA 2003

15 2,43 GALLANI LICIA ATLETICA GALLERINI 2003

16 2,41 MUSSI GIORGIA CUS PARMA 2002

17 2,40 PERACCHI FRANCESCA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2003

18 2,35 BANDINI MARICA ATLETICA GALLERINI 2003

19 2,32 GENNARI FRANCESCA CUS PARMA 2003

20 2,21 DIOP DELIA SCUOLA EUROPEA 2002

21 2,13 TORRICELLI GEMMA CUS PARMA 2003

22 1,70 ZARROUG AALA COOP NORD EST 2002

23 1,54 MORA ELISABETTA ATLETICA GALLERINI

1 4,41 MATTIOLI MARTINA CUS PARMA 2000

2 3,82 BAZZONI ELISA AVIS FIDENZA 2000

3 3,66 ZAMBRELLI GIULIA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

4 3,64 GANDINI MARGHERITA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

5 3,56 CARPI DELIA SCUOLA SORBOLO 2000

6 3,55 BOSIO SAMANTA ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 2000

7 3,50 BERTOLINI MARIA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

8 3,40 MASOLA LAURA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

9 3,37 TOMMASINI CAMILLA COOP NORD EST 2000

10 3,29 MELEGA ANGELICA CUS PARMA 2000

11 3,25 MAESTRI M. VIRGINIA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2001



12 3,23 GANDINI LUCREZIA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

13 3,19 DETATA SARA CUS PARMA 2001

14 3,14 ROSSI LETIZIA ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 2000

15 3,13 CAZZINI ALESSIA CUS PARMA 2000

16 3,11 MBENGUE CODOU FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

17 3,08 LASAGNA LEA COOP NORD EST 2000

18 3,08 FORTUNA CRISTINA COOP NORD EST 2000

19 3,08 CERESINI ARIANNA CUS PARMA 2001

20 3,05 CHITU EVELINA COOP NORD EST 2000

21 2,95 ARMILLOTTA RACHELE CUS PARMA 2000

22 2,91 QUATTROMINI ANNA COOP NORD EST 2000

23 2,89 TROMBI VITTORIA COOP NORD EST 2000

24 2,89 BARONI ANGELICA COOP NORD EST 2000

25 2,88 ALFIERI MARGHERITA COOP NORD EST 2000

26 2,85 PEDRAZZI ANNA COOP NORD EST 2001

27 2,59 STECCONI ELENA CUS PARMA 2001

piazz misura soc.

1 2,59 BALDI LORENZO ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 2004

2 1,98 ROSEGHINI FILIPPO CUS PARMA 2004

3 1,83 PADOVANI CORRADO ATLETICA GALLERINI 2005

4 1,78 MARCHESELLI ANDREA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2004

5 1,62 BELFORTE MATTEO AVIS FIDENZA 2004

1 3,38 OULAI EDGAR CUS PARMA 2002

2 3,38 MONICA CRISTIAN COOP NORD EST 2002

3 3,18 BORGHES CESARE CUS PARMA 2002

4 3,12 ORLANDI MARCO CUS PARMA 2002

SALTO IN LUNGO ESORDIENTI
atleta

4 3,12 ORLANDI MARCO CUS PARMA 2002

5 3,12 ADEDAPO DANIEL COOP NORD EST 2002

6 3,08 ZANACCA FRANCESCO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

7 3,06 AVELLA MARCO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

8 2,98 FRANCHI GIACOMO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

9 2,80 ARMILLOTTA PIETRO CUS PARMA 2002

10 2,72 CARUSO MATTEO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2003

11 2,70 BERSELLI EDOARDO CUS PARMA 2002

12 2,70 FUOCHI ANDREA AVIS FIDENZA 2003

13 2,69 RABAGLIA PIETRO CUS PARMA 2003

14 2,67 BELLETTI MATTIA CUS PARMA 2003

15 2,65 PILATO LORENZO AVIS FIDENZA 2003

16 2,65 ZACCHINO ALESSANDRO CUS PARMA 2002

17 2,60 GRANATA RICCARDO COOP NORD EST 2003

18 2,58 BORASCHI ANDREA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

19 2,57 GENOVESI GABRIELE COOP NORD EST 2002

20 2,56 GUARESCHI FEDERICO CUS PARMA 2003

21 2,54 GHERRI FRANCESCO CUS PARMA 2003

22 2,33 SPOTTI FRANCESCO CUS PARMA 2002

23 2,30 CAVALIERI FRANCESCO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2002

24 2,28 FERRARI TOMMASO COOP NORD EST 2003

25 2,10 PREVITERA GABRIELE COOP NORD EST 2003

26 2,08 CAVALIERI ROCCO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2003

27 1,98 PADOVANI GIOVANNI ATLETICA GALLERINI 2003



1 4,18 BALDI FILIPPO ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 2000

2 3,85 BURCHIELLATO ERIK ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 2000

3 3,80 MATTIOLI ANDREA SCUOLA CORAZZA 2001

4 3,75 FIORINI ALESSANDRO ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 2000

5 3,71 OULAI PATRICK CUS PARMA 2001

6 3,70 CHIARI LEONARDO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

7 3,65 GRASSI SEBASTIANO CUS PARMA 2000

8 3,64 DE GENNARO MARCO CUS PARMA 2000

9 3,62 BONIBURINI FABIO ATLETICA GALLERINI 2000

10 3,60 BEDODI ANDREA FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

11 3,56 FELISA NICOLA ATLETICA GALLERINI 2001

12 3,51 RINALDI LUCA ATLETICA GALLERINI 2000

13 3,48 FAVALESI RICCARDO COOP NORD EST 2001

14 3,45 AGNETTI ACHILLE CUS PARMA 2001

15 3,43 FOCHI NICOLA CUS PARMA 2000

16 3,36 DE BRASI MAXIM ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 2001

17 3,31 BUCCARDI GUIDO CUS PARMA 2000

18 3,25 BRUSCHI TOMMASO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

19 3,25 PELLEGRINI LUCA CUS PARMA 2000

20 3,24 AVANZINI GIACOMO COOP NORD EST 2001

21 3,23 COLONNA RICCARDO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2001

22 3,19 MILINKOVIC DEJAN AVIS FIDENZA 2001

23 3,18 FERRARI GIULIO CUS PARMA 2001

24 3,13 ZANARDI FEDERICO AVIS FIDENZA 2000

25 3,05 LA GINESTRA MICHELE CUS PARMA 2001

26 3,02 AVELLA ALESSANDRO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

27 2,95 CORUZZI MARCO COOP NORD EST 2000

28 2,93 FERRARI SIMONE COOP NORD EST 2000

29 2,85 AVELLA STEFANO FMI PARMA SPRINT 2000

30 2,60 BERTINELLI SIMONE ATLETICA GALLERINI 200030 2,60 BERTINELLI SIMONE ATLETICA GALLERINI 2000

31 2,42 UGOLOTTI ALESSIO ATLETICA GALLERINI 2001

32 2,05 PALLINI MATTEO ATLETICA GALLERINI 2000

piazz  misura soc.

1 9,09 CASONI MATILDE FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

2 8,57 CALESTANI ELEONORA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

3 7,75 ROSSI SARA SCUOLA FERRARI 1998

4 7,63 LLOGO FRANCESCA ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

5 7,37 TANZI MARTINA SCUOLA FERRARI 1999

6 6,33 FERRARI FEDERICA SCUOLA FERRARI 1999

7 6,23 CONTE CLARA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

8 5,98 BARDIANI KARIMA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

9 5,95 ADEDAPO ADENIKE COOO NORD EST 1999

piazz misura soc.

1 54,05 COFFRINI LUCA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

2 47,69 ROBUSCHI FILIPPO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

3 46,84 ATTINA' LORENZO ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 1998

4 45,40 CARUSO FRANCESCO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1999

LANCIO DEL VORTEX RAGAZZI
atleta

LANCIO DEL PESO RAGAZZE
atleta



5 45,08 RABAGLIA RICCARDO SAN BENEDETTO 1998

6 44,57 MONTAGNA FILIPPO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1999

7 43,77 DE SENSI GIOVANNI ATLETICA AZZURRA 1999

8 38,89 PERDOMINI GIACOMO ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1999

9 38,62 MEZZADRI ALBERTO SCUOLA VICINI 1998

10 36,45 CHIAPPINI ANDREA ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

11 35,29 BONACCORSI GIULIO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

12 35,08 SACCANI SAMUELE COOP NORD EST 1998

13 34,79 SIGORELLO VINCENZO ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1998

14 34,69 OULAI ALESSANDRO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

15 33,31 VAROLI FABIO

16 33,22 SIMONETTA MATTIA SCUOLA VICINI 1999

17 32,06 VLAD ADAM COOP NORD EST 1998

18 31,96 CICCOTTO DAVIDE SCUOLA VICINI 1998

19 30,29 FERRARI LEONARDO COOP NORD EST 1998

20 28,54 DEL SOLDATO SIMONE ATLETICA AZZURRA 1999

21 25,25 FAVA ALESSANDRO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1999

22 23,59 MAJAVACCHI FABIO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1999

23 16,94 SCAGLIA FEDERICO ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1999

piazz tempo soc.

1 10"64 VIOLA M. ISABELLA ATLETICA 5 CERCHI PIACENZA 1996

2 10"68 MARTINI MARTINA ATLETICA 5 CERCHI PIACENZA 1997

3 10"96 BATTISTINI LISA ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 1996

4 11"73 FONTANOT VITTORIA LICEO MARCONI 1996

5 12"01 MARCHESI ANNA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1997

6 12"23 PASETTI JESSICA SCUOLA FERRARI 1997

7 12"44 MASTROBERARDINO GIULIA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1996

8 12"53 GHILLANI ANNA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1996

atleta

80 MT CADETTE

8 12"53 GHILLANI ANNA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1996

9 12"81 ERINI GIULIA LICEO MARCONI 1996

10 14"30 PERGJEGAJ KLARA SCUOLA VICINI 1996

piazz tempo soc.

1 9"86 MANFREDI ANTONIO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1997

2 9"90 GROSSI EUGENIO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1997

3 9"95 BOCCHIALINI LUCA ATLETICA AZZURRA 1997

4 10"01 CAMORALI ALESSANDRO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1997

5 10"35 CATELLI LORENZO SCUOLA FERRARI 1997

6 10"43 PORTA MATTIA SCUOLA FERRARI 1997

7 10"50 CATTABIANI PAOLO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1997

8 10"81 PATERNIERI ALESSANDRO ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI'

9 10"86 GIOVANELLI ALESSIO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1997

10 10"97 DALLA GRANA SAMUELE ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1996

11 11"26 PICCININI FEDERICO ATLETICA GALLERINI 1997

12 11"53 AKA PATRICK SCUOLA VICINI 1997

12 11"53 MORA TITO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1996

14 11"57 CORSINI FILIPPO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1997

15 11"75 BELGIO MATTIA SCUOLA FERRARI 1997

16 12"06 UGHETTI MASSIMILIANO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1997

17 12"12 VILLA CRISTIAN ATLETICA AZZURRA 1997

18 12"51 TOMACIELLO GIACOMO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1997

atleta

80 MT CADETTI



19 12"97 SORAGNA FRANCESCO ADS INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1997

20 13"16 DILDA GIORGIO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1997

21 13"55 RICCHETTI ALESSANDRO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1996

piazz tempo soc.

1 46"78 BARBIERI SOFIA ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

2 47"06 BRIVIO LAURA ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

3 48"26 BEDODI CHIARA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1999

4 49"26 ALIOLI SARA AVIS FIDENZA 1998

5 49"36 OLLARI ALESSIA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

6 50"61 CASONI MATILDE FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

7 51"51 SINATRA DARIA ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1998

8 52"52 SCAFFARDI MATILDE COOP NORD EST 1999

9 52"69 SILVA ALICE ATLETICA AZZURRA 1999

10 53"22 LOGO FRANCESCA ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

11 54"04 CORNINI MARIANNA COOP NORD EST 1998

12 54"43 CAVAZZONI M. ANTONIA COOP NORD EST 1998

13 54"97 COZZANI GIULIA ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1999

14 59"06 CERVI SELENE ATLETICA GALLERINI

15 59"26 CAPELLI COSTANZA SAN BENEDETTO 1999

16 1'00"99 BOLZONI FRANCESCA SAN BENEDETTO 1999

17 1'05"10 NIGRONI ELISABETTA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1999

piazz tempo soc.

1 44"63 PLASMATI DARIO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

2 45"38 BOIARDI LORENZO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

300 MT RAGAZZI
atleta

300 MT RAGAZZE
atleta

2 45"38 BOIARDI LORENZO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

3 45"67 TONNA LORENZO SAN BENEDETTO 1998

4 45"70 ROBUSCHI LORENZO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

5 45"71 ROBUSCHI FILIPPO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1998

6 46"74 ROSI GIORDANO COOP NORD EST 1998

7 47"23 LANDINI GIOVANNI ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

8 48"49 RABAGLIA RICCARDO SAN BENEDETTO 1998

9 48"79 GUEYE OMAR ATLETICA AZZURRA 1999

10 48"92 GIOVETTI RICCARDO ASD LOLLI AUTO BOLOGNA 1999

11 50"31 OULAI ALESSANDRO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1998

12 50"69 MAJAVACCHI FABIO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1999

13 50"84 DE SENSI GIOVANNI ATLETICA AZZURRA 1999

14 53"49 CHIARI NICOLO' ATLETICA AZZURRA 1999

15 1'02"32 DEL SOLDATO SIMONE ATLETICA AZZURRA 1999

piazz tempo soc.

1 41"88 FOLORUNSO AJOMIDE AVIS FIDENZA 1996

2 42"24 BRANCHI ALICE COOP NORD EST 1997

3 43"35 ZILIANI SARA ATLETICA 5 CERCHI PIACENZA 1996

4 43"56 DALL'AGLIO SARA AVIS FIDENZA 1996

5 43"80 VIOLA M. ISABELLA ATLETICA 5 CERCHI PIACENZA 1996

6 44"55 AVANZINI MATILDE COOP NORD EST 1997

7 45"02 MANZINI MARTINA ATLETICA 5 CERCHI PIACENZA 1997

8 46"22 VOS ISCIA COOP NORD EST 1996

300 MT CADETTE
atleta



9 47"10 ADORNI DENISE COOP NORD EST 1997

10 47"33 SCOGNAMIGLIO ARIANNA COOP NORD EST 1997

10 47"33 CIUFFI VALENTINA COOP NORD EST 1997

12 49"09 CORRADI GIULIA COOP NORD EST 1997

13 52"03 MARCHESI ANNA FMI PARMA SPRINT 1997

14 52"05 COVA CLARA COOP NORD EST 1997

15 52"79 ROMIANI CLARA COOP NORD EST 1997

16 53"05 SACCANI MARIA ELENA COOP NORD EST 1997

17 53"09 BURA EVA COOP NORD EST 1997

18 54"72 BUIA FRANCESCA COOP NORD EST 1997

19 56"16 IGNAZZITTO ROBERTA FMI PARMA SPRINT

20 1'00"14 STRATULAT MICAELA SCUOLA FERRARI 1997

piazz tempo soc.

1 39"87 BOCCHIALINI LUCA ATLETICA AZZURRA 1997

2 40"73 MANFREDI ANTONIO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1997

3 41"98 GENOVESI DAVID COOP NORD EST 1996

4 43"39 CAMORALI ALESSANDRO ATLETICA AZZURRA 1997

5 44"72 GROSSI EUGENIO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1997

6 45"14 DE GENNARO DANIELE ATLETICA AZZURRA 1997

7 46"10 HAJA TUDOR COOP NORD EST 1997

8 46"50 GIOVANELLI ALESSIO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1997

9 47"51 MOHOMOUDI HICHEM ASD INTERFLUMINA E PIU' POMI' 1997

10 48"47 LASAGNA GIACOMO COOP NORD EST 1997

11 49"13 UGHETTI MASSIMILIANO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1997

12 50"67 BELGIO MATTIA SCUOLA FERRARI 1997

13 51"12 MORA TITO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1996

14 53"37 DIDA GIORGIO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1997

15 59"73 RICCHETTI ALESSANDRO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1996

300 MT CADETTI
atleta

15 59"73 RICCHETTI ALESSANDRO FMI PARMA SPRINT 1996


